## 504584081 10/06/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630793

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AVI SIVAN			10/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	FREEZ	E N FIT INC.		
Street Address:	111 GLEN ST			
City:	GLEN (	COVE		
State/Country:	NEW Y	ORK		
Postal Code:	11542			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29621329		
			_	
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	29621329	nsuccessful. it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 <i>The e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	29621329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C. 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C. 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C. 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576 WILLIAM COLLARD		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	29621329 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 5163659802 wcollard@collardroe.com COLLARD & ROE, P.C. 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576		

## Assignment- US Applicant

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

FREEZE N FIT INC. 111 Glen St Glen Cove, NY 11542

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire (100%) right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC §100, and worldwide in the invention as set forth in the United States patent application titled "Cold Therapy Treatment Device"

Ĩ	Х	] executed c	oncurrently herewith
-	]	executed on	
ſ	1	filed	

and all previous priority applications thereto.

Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, the Hague System, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, to all priority applications of the aforesaid application, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or international applications or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, industrial design or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the letters Patent, utility model, industrial design or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, industrial designs or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee all information known to him relating to relating to said invention or patent application and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, design, industrial design, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international application, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters

1

## PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0058

patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Collard & Roe, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor(s):

Date of Execution

Assignee(s)

Date of Execution

Namé: AVI SIVAN

Name: AVI SIVAN Title: PRESIDENT, FREEZE N FIT INC.